

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.889 OF 2007 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

B.SYDA BABU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, further proceedings are stayed.

Tag with SLP © No.7881/2007.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master