

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7881/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2006 in WA No. 1290/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12399-12400 of 2007

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. C.G.Sivakumaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the time of hearing when the matter was called out, it was submitted
that a letter is circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners praying for
time. It was also pointed out at that stage that in T.P.(C) No.889/2007, an order is
passed by this Court by which notice was issued and it was ordered to be tagged
with SLP(C)No.7881/2008 i.e. the present matter. Let all the matters come
together.

The learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C)No.7881/2007 states
that T.P.(C)No.889/2007 is totally different. The Court will consider as and when
the matters will be placed for hearing before the Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master