

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7881/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WA No. 1290/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12399-12400 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 889 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 23/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. E Padamanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J Narayan Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Sivakumaran, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

..2/-

SLP(C) 7881/07..contd...(It. 3,Ct.9, Dt. 23/1/208)

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion the matters deserve to be considered.
Leave is granted in the special leave petitions. Hearing expedited.
Interim order to continue.

Tag the transfer petition along with the appeals arising
out of the special leave petitions.

If within reasonable period, the matters are not placed for

hearing, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to make appropriate prayer before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for fixing date of hearing.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master