

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2008

OIL &amp; NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 766-767 of 2008, T.P.(C) No. 889/2007

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/06/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

C.A. 765/2008

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raksh Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham, Aruna &amp; Co.

C.A. 766-767/2008 Mr. R.K. Sawhney, Adv.

T.P.(C) 889/2007 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham Aruna &amp; Co.

T.P.(C) 889/2007 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. W. Khan, Adv. for

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narayana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv. for

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. C.G.Sivakumaran ,Adv

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

2

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List tomorrow.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
 Court Master