

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 766-767 of 2008, T.P.(C) No. 889/2007

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 24/06/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

C.A. 765/2008 Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raksh Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

C.A. 766-767/2008

Mr. R.K. Sawhney, Adv.

T.P.(C) 889/2007

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

T.P.(C) 889/2007

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms. Zeba T. Khan, Adv. for

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narayana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. C.G.Sivakumaran ,Adv

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have received a letter from Respondent No.44 requesting the Court to delete his name from the array of respondents. We order accordingly.

We have heard Mr. Raju Ramchandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants. Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has given his reply. We have also heard Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in the transfer petition. To come up for rejoinder by Mr. Raju Ramchandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.

List these matters on 4th August, 2009 for directions before the same Bench as part heard.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties on or before 31st July, 2009.

T.P.(C) No.889 of 2007

We direct that the record be summoned by a special messenger immediately.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master