

, ITEM NO.301 COURT NO. 8 SECTION XV  
Part-heard

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 766-767 of 2008,  
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents on record)  
T.P.(C) No. 889/2007  
[with appn. for stay and permission to file addl. documents]  
[for directions]

Date: 4/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

C.A. 765/2008 Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. J.K.Bodha, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

C.A. 766-767/2008 Mr. R.K. Sawhney, Adv.  
T.P.(C) 889/2007 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

T.P.(C) 889/2007 Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Zeba T. Khan, Adv. for  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narayana Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. C.G.Sivakumaran ,Adv

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants-ONGC submits that there is no cadre of Radio Operators (on-shore) in ONGC. He further submits that all other employees in the cadre of Telephone Operator/Wireless Operator, who are discharging the same/similar duties and functions as that of 56 respondents in Civil Appeals and 7 petitioners in Transfer Petition have been placed at the bottom of grade-III.

Let an affidavit be filed by Chairman/next to Chairman of O.N.G.C. within two weeks with an advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the respondents who would be at liberty to file reply-affidavit, if any within two weeks' thereafter.

List this matter on 4.9.2009 at 2 P.M.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master