

pITEM NO.301  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 765 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file length list of dates  
and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.766-767 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record)

T.P.(C) NO.889 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Shawney, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/S. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narayanamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.  
Mr. A. Veeramanigandan, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Sivakumaran, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed and the transfer  
petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 765 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

M. GEORGE RAVI SHEKARAN AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 766-767 OF 2008  
AND  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 889 OF 2007

O R D E R

We have heard the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties have taken us to various documents and pleadings. On consideration of the totality of the facts and circumstances of this case, in our opinion, no case has been made out for our interference under our extraordinary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. These appeals are accordingly dismissed.

However, as prayed for by the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, we direct the appellant Oil & Natural Gas Corporation to implement the orders within three months.

-2-

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 889 OF 2007:

In view of our order passed in the Civil Appeals above-mentioned, no orders are necessary in the transfer petition. The transfer petition is disposed of.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi;  
October 30, 2009.