

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2007

B.SYDA BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Wasay Khan, Adv.
For Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Aruna Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sawhney,Adv.
For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by a week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master